

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 410
 LETTING DATE : 08/27/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08410
 DISTRICT : H1
 CONTRACT TIME : 06/30/10 COMPLETION DATE

COUNTIES : OCEAN HUNTERDON

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 BRIDGE GUIDE RAIL & RAILING REPLACEMENT CONTRACT 2009-1
 ROUTES 1 AND 9, 21, 24, 35,37,42, 78, 80 AND 280
 CAMDEN, ESSEX, HUNTERDON, MONMOUTH, MORRIS, OCEAN AND
 PASSAIC COUNTIES
 DP# 08410

PROJECT(S) : 100 % STATE

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	H4252 HIGHWAY SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC	\$ 969,991.42	100.0000%
2	R8552 M L RUBERTON CONSTRUCTION CO INC	\$ 1,056,409.57	108.9092%
3	C7281 J FLETCHER CREAMER & SON INC	\$ 1,086,760.00	112.0381%
4	I2943 IEW CONSTR GP	\$ 2,218,376.22	228.7006%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 BRIDGE								
0001	151003M PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	LUMP	9000.00000	9000.00	15000.00000	15000.00	4000.00000	4000.00
0002	157003M CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	0.02000	0.02	25000.00000	25000.00
0003	155006M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP	1.000 U	11000.00000	11000.00	12870.16000	12870.16	25000.00000	25000.00
0004	155024M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE	12.000 MO	1200.00000	14400.00	1514.14000	18169.68	1000.00000	12000.00
0005	155039M TELEPHONE SERVICE	LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00	2500.00000	2500.00	2500.00000	2500.00
0006	152003P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP	4500.00000	4500.00	8554.87000	8554.87	4000.00000	4000.00
0007	MMG006M E-Z PASS	LUMP	1.22000	1.22	0.02000	0.02	1000.00000	1000.00
0008	154003P MOBILIZATION	LUMP	100000.00000	100000.00	100000.00000	100000.00	100000.00000	100000.00
0009	201003P CLEARING SITE	LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	15000.00000	15000.00	15000.00000	15000.00
0010	159141M TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	50.000 HOUR	1.00000	50.00	82.21000	4110.50	10.00000	500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 410
 LETTING DATE : 08/27/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08410
 DISTRICT : H1

COUNTIES : OCEAN

HUNTERDON

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) H4252 HIGHWAY SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC		(2) R8552 M L RUBERTON CONSTRUCTION CO		(3) C7281 J FLETCHER CREAMER & SON INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0011 159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	800.000 SF	5.00000	4000.00	0.02000	16.00	1.00000	800.00
0012 159006M DRUM	100.000 U	1.00000	100.00	0.02000	2.00	1.00000	100.00
0013 159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	3.000 U	7000.00000	21000.00	0.02000	0.06	1000.00000	3000.00
0014 159009M TRAFFIC CONE	400.000 U	1.00000	400.00	0.02000	8.00	1.00000	400.00
0015 159003M BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	25.000 U	100.00000	2500.00	0.02000	0.50	1.00000	25.00
0016 159027M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	3.000 U	1000.00000	3000.00	0.02000	0.06	100.00000	300.00
0017 159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	5.000 U	1000.00000	5000.00	3028.27000	15141.35	1000.00000	5000.00
0018 609003M BEAM GUIDE RAIL	300.000 LF	30.00000	9000.00	21.97000	6591.00	16.00000	4800.00
0019 609004M BEAM GUIDE RAIL, BRIDGE	360.000 LF	114.00000	41040.00	107.79000	38804.40	110.00000	39600.00
0020 609021M RUB RAIL	300.000 LF	15.00000	4500.00	7.84000	2352.00	5.00000	1500.00
0021 609054M BEAM GUIDE RAIL ELEMENT	500.000 LF	17.00000	8500.00	8.29000	4145.00	5.50000	2750.00
0022 609009M MODIFIED THRIE BEAM GUIDE RAIL	150.000 LF	1.00000	150.00	29.66000	4449.00	28.00000	4200.00
0023 609010M MODIFIED THRIE BEAM GUIDE RAIL BLOCKOUT	25.000 U	1.00000	25.00	72.69000	1817.25	60.00000	1500.00
0024 609015M THRIE BEAM GUIDE RAIL, BRIDGE	800.000 LF	90.00000	72000.00	154.73000	123784.00	125.00000	100000.00
0025 609057M MODIFIED THRIE BEAM GUIDE RAIL ELEMENT	200.000 LF	1.00000	200.00	13.50000	2700.00	9.00000	1800.00
0027 609060M BEAM GUIDE RAIL BLOCKOUT	50.000 U	20.00000	1000.00	11.33000	566.50	10.00000	500.00
0028 609039M BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE	2.000 U	1000.00000	2000.00	648.21000	1296.42	750.00000	1500.00
0029 609063M RESET BEAM GUIDE RAIL WITH EXISTING POSTS	200.000 LF	15.00000	3000.00	4.12000	824.00	5.00000	1000.00
0030 609075M REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL	6542.000 LF	0.10000	654.20	1.51000	9878.42	10.00000	65420.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 410
 LETTING DATE : 08/27/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08410
 DISTRICT : H1

COUNTIES : OCEAN

HUNTERDON

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) H4252 HIGHWAY SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC		(2) R8552 M L RUBERTON CONSTRUCTION CO		(3) C7281 J FLETCHER CREAMER & SON INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0031 609078M FLEXIBLE DELINEATORS, GUIDE RAIL MOUNTE	600.000	U	7.00000	4200.00	4.54000	2724.00	5.00000	3000.00
0032 509009P BRIDGE RAILING (1 RAIL, STEEL)	3985.000	LF	65.00000	259025.00	67.52000	269067.20	65.00000	259025.00
0033 509012P BRIDGE RAILING (2 RAIL, STEEL)	228.000	LF	87.00000	19836.00	116.57000	26577.96	140.00000	31920.00
0034 509103P BRIDGE RAILING, REPAIR AND PAINT	140.000	LF	50.00000	7000.00	36.83000	5156.20	50.00000	7000.00
0035 509048P CHAIN-LINK FENCE, GALVANIZED STEEL, BRIDGE, 4' 0" HIGH	1790.000	LF	58.00000	103820.00	60.90000	109011.00	73.00000	130670.00
0036 509096P CHAIN-LINK FENCE, GALVANIZED STEEL, BRIDGE, 6' 3" HIGH, CURVED TOP	500.000	LF	90.00000	45000.00	92.25000	46125.00	110.00000	55000.00
0037 507042P 4-BAR OPEN STEEL PARAPET	900.000	LF	179.00000	161100.00	205.70000	185130.00	188.00000	169200.00
0038 607069P 9" X VARIABLE HEIGHT CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	100.000	LF	50.00000	5000.00	32.41000	3241.00	25.00000	2500.00
0039 551006M REPAIR OF CONCRETE DECK, TYPE B	110.000	SF	209.00000	22990.00	168.60000	18546.00	25.00000	2750.00
0040 609042M BEAM GUIDE RAIL POST	50.000	U	50.00000	2500.00	45.00000	2250.00	50.00000	2500.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	969,991.42	\$	1,056,409.57	\$	1,086,760.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	969,991.42	\$	1,056,409.57	\$	1,086,760.00

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 410
 LETTING DATE : 08/27/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08410
 DISTRICT : H1

COUNTIES : OCEAN

HUNTERDON

SET-ASIDE :

		(4) I2943		()		()	
		IEW CONSTR GP					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
SECTION 0001 BRIDGE							
0001	151003M		LUMP	14784.12000	14784.12		
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND						
0002	157003M		LUMP	4568.25000	4568.25		
	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT						
0003	155006M	1.000	U	35634.31000	35634.31		
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP						
0004	155024M	12.000	MO	2008.65000	24103.80		
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE						
0005	155039M		LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00		
	TELEPHONE SERVICE						
0006	152003P		LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00		
	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE						
0007	MMG006M		LUMP	0.01000	0.01		
	E-Z PASS						
0008	154003P		LUMP	100000.00000	100000.00		
	MOBILIZATION						
0009	201003P		LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00		
	CLEARING SITE						
0010	159141M	50.000	HOUR	83.00000	4150.00		
	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER						
0011	159012M	800.000	SF	0.01000	8.00		
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS						
0012	159006M	100.000	U	0.01000	1.00		
	DRUM						
0013	159108M	3.000	U	0.01000	0.03		
	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION						
0014	159009M	400.000	U	0.01000	4.00		
	TRAFFIC CONE						
0015	159003M	25.000	U	0.01000	0.25		
	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE						
0016	159027M	3.000	U	0.01000	0.03		
	FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'						
0017	159030M	5.000	U	0.01000	0.05		
	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN						
0018	609003M	300.000	LF	33.48000	10044.00		
	BEAM GUIDE RAIL						

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 410
 LETTING DATE : 08/27/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08410
 DISTRICT : H1

COUNTIES : OCEAN

HUNTERDON

SET-ASIDE :

=====								
(4) I2943 () ()								
IEW CONSTR GP								
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM DESCRIPTION	-----							
0019 609004M	360.000	LF	174.53000	62830.80				
BEAM GUIDE RAIL, BRIDGE								
0020 609021M	300.000	LF	11.16000	3348.00				
RUB RAIL								
0021 609054M	500.000	LF	16.74000	8370.00				
BEAM GUIDE RAIL ELEMENT								
0022 609009M	150.000	LF	55.80000	8370.00				
MODIFIED THRIE BEAM GUIDE RAIL								
0023 609010M	25.000	U	111.59000	2789.75				
MODIFIED THRIE BEAM GUIDE RAIL BLOCKOUT								
0024 609015M	800.000	LF	182.19000	145752.00				
THRIE BEAM GUIDE RAIL, BRIDGE								
0025 609057M	200.000	LF	39.06000	7812.00				
MODIFIED THRIE BEAM GUIDE RAIL ELEMENT								
0027 609060M	50.000	U	27.90000	1395.00				
BEAM GUIDE RAIL BLOCKOUT								
0028 609039M	2.000	U	1115.92000	2231.84				
BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE								
0029 609063M	200.000	LF	22.32000	4464.00				
RESET BEAM GUIDE RAIL WITH EXISTING POSTS								
0030 609075M	6542.000	LF	33.08000	216409.36				
REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL								
0031 609078M	600.000	U	22.32000	13392.00				
FLEXIBLE DELINEATORS, GUIDE RAIL MOUNTE								
0032 509009P	3985.000	LF	198.34000	790384.90				
BRIDGE RAILING (1 RAIL, STEEL)								
0033 509012P	228.000	LF	269.89000	61534.92				
BRIDGE RAILING (2 RAIL, STEEL)								
0034 509103P	140.000	LF	283.57000	39699.80				
BRIDGE RAILING, REPAIR AND PAINT								
0035 509048P	1790.000	LF	99.08000	177353.20				
CHAIN-LINK FENCE, GALVANIZED STEEL, BRIDGE, 4' 0" HIGH								
0036 509096P	500.000	LF	141.67000	70835.00				
CHAIN-LINK FENCE, GALVANIZED STEEL, BRIDGE, 6' 3" HIGH, CURVED TOP								
0037 507042P	900.000	LF	405.05000	364545.00				
4-BAR OPEN STEEL PARAPET								

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 410
 LETTING DATE : 08/27/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08410
 DISTRICT : H1

COUNTIES : OCEAN

HUNTERDON

SET-ASIDE :

				(4) I2943					
				IEW CONSTR GP					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0038	607069P	100.000	LF	90.85000	9085.00				
	9" X VARIABLE HEIGHT CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB								
0039	551006M	110.000	SF	110.78000	12185.80				
	REPAIR OF CONCRETE DECK, TYPE B								
0040	609042M	50.000	U	55.80000	2790.00				
	BEAM GUIDE RAIL POST								
	SECTION TOTALS			\$	2,218,376.22	\$		\$	
	CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	2,218,376.22	\$	0.00	\$	

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,